

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22373-22374/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2012 in FA No.125/2009,FA No.128/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

NAMRATA SURI Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

RAHUL KUMAR GUPTA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Safai, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manan Verma, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the parties at length.
Issue notice.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, learned counsel for Respondent, appears and accepts notice on behalf of sole Respondent. No further notice is required to be sent to the Respondent.

.....2/-

: 2 :

Respondent-husband is directed to continue to pay to the Petitioner-wife a sum of Rs.10,000/- as interim maintenance as has been fixed by the court below.

The Respondent-husband would also clear all the dues that have not been paid between 01.10.2009 and 18.10.2011, in four equal instalments.

Respondent is directed to file Counter Affidavit within four weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after six weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)

Court Master