

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22373-22374/2012

NAMRATA SURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents
 and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chaitanya S., Adv.
 Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Esha Sadhu, Adv.
 Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report reflects that two weeks' time was granted to the petitioner by the Hon'ble Court vide its orders dated 14.8.2012 and 5.10.2012 to file the rejoinder affidavit within the prescribed period, but default has been committed.

No further steps are required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

rd	REGISTRAR	(M.A. SAYEED)
----	-----------	---------------